
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180907 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 12/17/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written comments (By 5 p.m. on Thursday, January 17, 2019) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

  / 

/s/ Bryan J. Oates 
   

  

Bryan Oates 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Phil Grate, Global Crossing Local Services, Inc., phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, patrick.oshie@cngc.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

 



Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Elizabeth M Andrews, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, liz.andrews@avistacorp.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Elyette Weinstein, elyette_w@yahoo.com 

Robert Kahn, NIPPC, rkahn@nippc.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Don Marsh, Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE), donmarsh@cense.org 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

Nate Hill, Puget Sound Energy, nathan.hill@pse.com 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Virginia Lohr, lohr@turbonet.com 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Birud Jhaviri, Puget Sound Energy, birud.jhaviri@pse.com 
 

    

 


